

CDW Canada Named NVIDIA Partner Network Canadian Partner of the Year

Toronto, ON - April 5, 2022

<u>CDW Canada</u>, a leading provider of technology services and solutions for Canadian organizations, today announced it has been recognized as the 2021 Canadian Partner of the Year by the <u>NVIDIA Partner Network (NPN)</u>.

The NPN awards recognize partners who have shown growth in their business and demonstrate commitment to transforming and advancing the industries in which they operate through AI education, expansion and adoption.

CDW Canada was selected for driving sales and broad adoption of data centre and NVIDIA DGX systems in finance, healthcare and other key industries. As an Elite partner in the NPN, CDW has demonstrated the highest level of commitment to visual computing.

"This achievement demonstrates CDW's dedication to advancing our best-in-class customer solutions," said Ginette Adragna, Vice President and General Manager, CDW Canada. "Being part of the NPN program enables us to work together to keep a finger on the pulse of the industry and propel it forward through innovation."

"AI and data science are advancing the work of key Canadian industries, including healthcare, energy, finance and computer science," said Eric Dahan, Canadian Enterprise Sales Manager, NVIDIA. "As the NPN Canadian Partner of the Year, the CDW team has showcased its dedication to building AI infrastructure with NVIDIA technology to serve enterprises and research centers with solutions that boost efficiency, discovery and competitive advantages."

NPN, a global program, provides partners with the expertise required to develop, deploy and maintain world-class accelerated computing solutions designed for today's most demanding machine learning and AI workloads.

About CDW Canada

CDW Canada is a leading provider of technology solutions for business, government, education and healthcare. CDW Canada helps customers achieve their goals by delivering integrated technology solutions and services that help customers navigate an increasingly complex IT market and maximize the return on their technology investment.

Areas of focus include software, networking, unified communications, data centre and mobility solutions. CDW Canada is on the Channel Daily News Top 100 Solutions Provider list in Canada, and is a wholly owned subsidiary of Vernon Hills, Illinois-based CDW Corporation, a Fortune 500 company. For more information, visit CDW.ca.

For further information, please contact:

Julie Clivio

Director, Marketing and Communications, CDW Canada 647.288.5828 | julie.clivio@cdw.ca